Adjusted Net Revenues $ 2,350 $ 2,122 $ (175) $ 4  18.8 % $ 9,115
Net Revenues attributable to Russia and Ukraine  205  253  (23)  —  1,072
Pro Forma Adjusted Net Revenues $ 2,145 $ 1,869 $ (153) $ 4  22.8 % $ 8,042

Other
Adjusted Net Revenues $ 66 $ — $ — $ 66 +100% $ 101
Net Revenues attributable to Russia and Ukraine  —  —  —  —  —
Pro Forma Adjusted Net Revenues $ 66 $ — $ — $ 66 +100% $ 101

PMI
Adjusted Net Revenues $ 7,746 $ 7,585 $ (590) $ 70  9.0 % $ 31,651
Net Revenues attributable to Russia and Ukraine  474  561  (63)  —  2,471
Pro Forma Adjusted Net Revenues $ 7,272 $ 7,024 $ (527) $ 70  10.0 % $ 29,180

Note: Sum of product categories might not foot to Total PMI due to roundings. "-" indicates amounts between -$0.5 million and +$0.5 million. For the calculation of Adjusted Net
Revenues, see Schedule 4

Schedule 12
PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC. and Subsidiaries

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures
Reconciliation of Reported Diluted EPS to Pro Forma Adjusted Diluted EPS

(Unaudited)

Quarter
 Ended

Quarter
 Ended

Six Months
Ended

Quarter
 Ended

Nine Months
Ended

Quarter
 Ended

Year
Ended

March 31, June 30, June 30, September 30, September 30, December 31, December 31,
2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021

Reported Diluted EPS $ 1.55 $ 1.39 $ 2.93 $ 1.55 $ 4.48 $ 1.34 $ 5.83
Asset impairment and exit costs  0.02  0.04  0.07  0.02  0.09  0.02  0.12
Asset acquisition cost  —  —  —  0.03  0.03  —  0.03

Equity investee ownership dilution  —  —  —  (0.02)  (0.02)  (0.01)  (0.04)
Saudi Arabia customs assessments  —  0.14  0.14  —  0.14  —  0.14

Tax items  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Adjusted Diluted EPS  1.57  1.57  3.14  1.58  4.72  1.35  6.08
Net Earnings attributable to Russia & Ukraine  0.13  0.15  0.28  0.15  0.43  0.17  0.60
Pro Forma Adjusted Diluted EPS  1.44  1.42  2.86  1.43  4.29  1.18  5.48

Weighted-average shares for diluted EPS  1,560  1,560  1,560  1,560  1,560  1,557  1,559

Note: EPS is computed independently for each of the periods presented. Accordingly, the sum of the quarterly EPS amounts may not agree to the total for the year

Schedule 13
PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC. and Subsidiaries

Condensed Balance Sheets
($ in millions) / (Unaudited)

March 31, December 31,
2022 2021

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,622 $ 4,496
All other current assets  14,102  13,221
Property, plant and equipment, net  6,004  6,168
Goodwill  6,632  6,680
Other intangible assets, net  2,786  2,818